FORM PTO195 RE 01-19	-1999 EET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ↓ ↓ 10094 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10094	5013tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 15 Fil 12: 15	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas J. Chough	Name: ENSCI Inc
•	Internal Address:
MD 1-15-29 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box718
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Pismo Beach State: CAZIP: 9344
Execution Date: 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🕅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Ocicket No. ES65 DINS Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Emsci</u> Inc. Atto: Thomas J. Closes	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Insci</u> <u>Inc</u> Attn: Thomas J. Clough Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
······································	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 718	8. Deposit account number:
city: Pismo Boacd State: CA ZIP: 93440	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1/19/1999 DHOUYEN 00000030 08674404 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas J. Clocky Name of Person Signing	Sincertifie
-	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4
Registration NO. 22337	PATENT
	REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0642

ES- 65 DIU 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we <u>Thomas J. Clough</u>, residing at <u>Grover</u> <u>Beach, California</u>, respectively, has invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Battery Element Containing</u> <u>Macro porous</u> <u>Addition</u>, for which the said <u>Thomas J. Clough</u> has this <u>Second</u> day of <u>July</u>, 19<u>76</u>, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, for which the said; and;

WHEREAS, <u>Ensci</u>, <u>Inc.</u> a Corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, hereinafter called Assignee and having its principal place of business at <u>Grover Beach</u>, <u>California</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum if ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we <u>Thomas J. Clough</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assign and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under International Conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as descried in said application and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuation thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this <u>O</u>g day of <u>Janean</u>, 19<u>95</u>. Thomas J. Clough

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

on this 09 day of January, A3	
1999, before me Kicon Sthelm O, personally perso	mal
appeared James Thomas (lough , personally known to	
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	
person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and	
acknowledged that he executed it.	
Alloon Muline,	
F	

)))

ALISON STIRLING Commission # 12039 iotary f California 1.1 po County Comm. Fire CA 2002

ES-65 DIU 5

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

)

In re application of Clough Serial No. 08/674,404 Filing Date: 07/02/96 For: Battery Element Containe Macro porous Additions S

GROUP ART UNIT: 1745 Examiner: Mapks Batch No: K39

PATENT

LETTER

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed is notarized Assignment for recording the above identified patent application and Form PTO 1595.

Submitted herewith is Check #1555 in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recording fee.

Respectfully, submitted,

Thomas J. Clough / Registration No. 22337 P.O. Box 718 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805) 481-3750 Facsimile: (805) 481-3452

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 29231, on or before

- \$

anicos 71 1999. day of -Dated this 🖌 anco Attorney Clough

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 9696 FRAME: 0645